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KING'S COLLEGE

Christian Education Kindergarten to Year 12
FEE SCHEDULE 2020
Per Annum Per Term 10 Month Sibling Discounts
nd
3-year-old Kinder 2" Student 20%
oThree hours p/w $1320 $330.00 $132.00 3rd Student 40%
o Six hours p/w $2640 $660.00 $264.00
oNine hours p/w $3960 $990.00 $396.00 4t Student 80%
5t Student 100%
4-year-old Kinder $2785 $696.25 $278.50
Prep $3500 $875 $350
Years 1-4 $4400 $1100 $440
Years 5-8 $5200 $1300 $520
Years 9-12 $6200 $1550 $620

Tuition Fees

The College aims to keep tuition fees as low as practicable to allow as many families as possible to access a Christian
education. Fees are largely ‘all inclusive’ and include most core components of the educational program. Stationary is
also included as are most textbooks in Junior School. Tuition Fees do not include the cost of some consumables
including, uniforms, most sporting trips away from Warrnambool, optional camps/trips (such as Compass or Duke of
Edinburgh) or voluntary instrumental music lessons.

Consumable Charge (Prep — Year 12)

The Consumable Charge will be invoiced with the Term 1 fees and is due upon invoice. This contributes to the cost of
stationery, photocopying, Internet access, online resource subscriptions, camps and excursions, swimming lessons
(where applicable) and other costs associated with your child’s education at King’s College. For students in Years 7 to
12 there is a booklist which is distributed to all families during Term 4 each year or upon enrolment. This cost is borne
by families. Additional consumable charges may apply in Years 9-10 for some elective subjects where consumable
expenses are higher (e.g. Food Technology and Wood Technology). Some VCE subjects may also attract additional
charges.

Junior School Middle School Senior School
Prep $165 Year 5 $575 Year 9 $785
Year 1 $235 Year 6 $515 Year 10 $425
Year 2 $265 Year 7 $690 Year 11 $405
Year 3 $275 Year 8 $855 Year 12 $390
Year 4 $390

Sibling Discounts

Sibling discounts apply for the second and subsequent students of the same family attending King’s College in Prep to
Year 12. Family Concessions do not apply in the Early Years programs. Children from the same family must be
attending the College at the same time to be eligible for sibling discounts. The child in the highest year level in a family
is subject to the full tuition fee. Discounts are not applicable to Consumable Charges.

Fee Payments

The full years tuition fee is invoiced in January and can either be paid in full or in instalments. Parents who pay the
tuition fee in full at the beginning of the year will receive a 3% discount on tuition fees for Prep to Year 12 students.
The discount does not apply to Kinder fees. Families who choose to pay tuition fees in instalments can do so either
per term or over a 10-month instalment plan. Those families who choose either of these options, must enter into a
direct debit arrangement with the College for the payment of fees by instalment. Direct debit forms will be forwarded
upon confirmation of enrolment.



Uniforms
Details relating to College uniform requirements are distributed to newly enrolled families upon enrolment. All aspects
of the College uniform except shoes are purchased from the College Uniform Shop.

BYOD (Bring Your Own Device)

It is compulsory for each student in Year 7 to 12 to have their own computing device (iPad, Chromebook, Laptop or
MacBook). It is very important that these devices meet our minimum specifications. For further information refer to the
College website.

Insurance

It is strongly recommended that parents check their health cover and insurance policies to ensure adequate medical,
ambulance, personal property and liability insurance cover is held. The College does not accept responsibility for loss
of, or damage to, personal effects and property, or for bodily injury or property damage incurred by students. The
College arranges a 24-hour Student Injury / Accident insurance scheme, the cost of which is included in Tuition fees.
Details of the scheme can be obtained from the Accounts office.

Building Fund

The College operates a tax-deductible Building Fund, the contributions to which are voluntary and therefore tax
deductible. Any contribution would be in addition to the fees/levies referred to above. Further details concerning the
College Building Fund may be obtained from the Accounts Office. Donations are gratefully received and assist with
the further development of the College facilities.

Overdue Accounts

Once enrolled, fees and charges must be paid by the due date. Where payment of fees is by instalments, all fees and
charges for the year are to be paid in full within that school year. Families who may be experiencing financial
difficulties are encouraged to contact the Business Manager in advance of payment dates to negotiate suitable
arrangements. Late payments of fees and charges may lead to a debt recovery process being implemented. In
addition, a child’s enrolment may be terminated if fees and charges are not paid. All costs associated with debt
recovery will be added to a family’s debt to the College.

Notice of Withdrawal of Enrolment

You are required to provide one full school term’s notice in writing prior to the withdrawal of a student from the
College. In default of such notice, one term’s Tuition Fees will be charged in lieu of notice. This is standard practice in
most Independent schools to allow the College to plan employment of staff.

Camp and Excursions

As a condition of enrolment all students are expected to attend class excursions, camps and activities unless exempt
due to medical reasons or similar. As attendance is an expectation of enrolment and planning is undertaken based on
an expectation of full attendance there is no credit available to families where students do not attend. Should a
student not be able to attend a class camp/excursion approval should be sought from the relevant Head of School. As
it is expected that students will attend all scheduled camps and excursions, there is no reduction in tuition fees should
a student not attend a particular activity.

Concession Card Holders

Families or temporary foster parents holding a valid means-tested concession card are eligible to apply for support for
students to attend camps and excursions. The Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) provides payments for
eligible students to attend activities like school camps or trips, swimming and school-organised sport programs,
outdoor education programs and excursions and incursions. Eligible parents are required to submit an application
form, available from the College in Semester 1 each year. The CSEF provides payments of $125 per year for eligible
primary school students and $225 per year for eligible secondary school students. Payments are made directly to the
school and are linked to the student. The College will then credit any funding received under the CSEF against eligible
student’s accounts.



